

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RFA No. 1 of 2016

Kh. Khelendro Singh and 3 Others

Appellants

Vs.

E. Diptikumar Singh and Anr.

Respondents

BEFORE
**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU KABUI**

ORDER

06.08.2024

Siddharth Mridul, C.J.:

At request of SM Fariz, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents, the hearing of this appeal is adjourned.

List on 28.08.2024.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil