

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL
RFA No.1 of 2016**

KH. Khelendro Singh & 3 Ors.

Appellants

Vs.

E. DiptiKumar Singh & Anr.

Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU KABUI**

11.12.2024

D. Krishnakumar, C.J. :

Mr. T. Rajendra, learned senior counsel, appears for the appellants and Mr. A. Golly, learned counsel, appears for the respondents.

The learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants would like to submit two vital documents which are required in the aforesaid appeal. Therefore, the learned senior counsel for the appellant shall make a request before the Registry for furnishing the aforesaid documents. If the application is submitted by the appellant, Registry is directed to examine and issue the said documents which are available in the record.

List the matter on 29.01.2025.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

John Kom