

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RFA No. 1 of 2016

Kh. Khelendro Singh & ors.

... Appellants

Vs.

E. Diptikumar Singh & anr.

... Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

O R D E R

16-07-2025

It has been submitted by the learned counsel appearing for the parties that I was one of the conducting counsel on behalf of the respondents. Accordingly, a prayer has been made for listing this case before another bench.

In view of the submission made above, registry is directed to list this case before another bench on 04-08-2025 after obtaining approval of the Hon'ble Chief Justice on the administrative side.

JUDGE

Devananda