

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RFA No. 1 of 2016

Kh. Khelendro Singh & 3 Ors.

... Appellants

- Versus -

E. Diptikumar Singh & Anr.

... Respondents

B E F O R E

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. K. SOMASHEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

O R D E R

[K. Somashekar, CJ]

04.08.2025

Learned counsel for the appellants, Mr. Vikash is present before this Court physically and similarly, learned counsel for the respondents, Md. SM Fariz is also present before this Court physically.

Keeping in view of the office notice made therein, it is deemed appropriate that this matter would be listed before appropriate Bench on 26.08.2025.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Bipin