

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RFA No. 1 of 2016

Kh. Khelendro Singh and 3 others

Appellants

Vs.

E. Diptikumar Singh and another

Respondents

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. KEMPAIAH SOMASHEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

(K. Somashekar, CJ)

26.08.2025

Mr. Sh. Bikash Sharma, learned counsel for the appellants and Mr. SM Fariz, learned counsel for the respondent are present before the court physically. However, both the counsel for the parties in this appeal matter submitting that the matter may be referred to the Mediation Centre of the High Court of Manipur to explore the possibility of amicable settlement.

Accordingly, it is referred and also be scheduled on 03.09.2025.

The appellants and the respondents are directed to be present physically before the Mediation Centre to explore the possibility of amicable settlement on the aforesaid date at 01:00 pm.

The Registry be directed to forward the relevant materials to the Mediation Centre for the purpose of reference.

JUDGE

Sushil

CHIEF JUSTICE