

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

RFA No. 1 of 2016

Kh. Khelendro Singh & ors.

... Appellants

Vs.

E. Diptikumar Singh & anr.

... Respondents

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

O R D E R

(Order of the Court was made by A. Bimol Singh, J)

14-01-2026

As this case cannot be taken up by one of us (i.e., **Hon'ble Mr. Justice A. Bimol Singh**), registry is directed to place this matter before the Hon'ble Chief Justice on the administrative side for consideration of listing before another bench.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Devananda