

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RFA No. 1 of 2016

Kh. Khelendro Singh and 3 Ors.

.....Appellants

Vs.

E. Diptikumar Singh and Anr

.....Respondents

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

(ORDER)

(Order of the Court was made by M. Sundar, CJ)

10.04.2026

[1] Matter mentioned at half past ten.

[2] Mr. Kalyan Arambam, learned counsel representing the counsel on record for appellants is before us in the physical Court and Mr. SM Fariz, learned counsel on record for all the respondents is before us on the Video Conferencing (V.C.) platform.

[3] Afore-referred learned counsel on both sides request for an adjournment citing difficulties for their respective arguing counsel.

[4] This joint/common request for adjournment is acceded to.

[5] List on 05.06.2026.

JUDGE

Sushil

CHIEF JUSTICE